
Training 17 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d9641e4b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Fish hold underwater debate
            Scooter rolls on gravel
            Card game memorized in 20 sec.
            Rain stays in the air
            Flowers bloom in emoji
            Chocolate rain fetes city
            Farmer gets stuck in milking machine
            Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
            Insects invade the city
            Carnivorous plants as large as trees
            Boss fires himself
            Coffee mugs hold deep conversations
            Bicycle race around Iceland
            Pyramid suddenly stands upside down
            Mayor adopts pet rock
            Pirates form a union
            Light bulb becomes famous artist
            Plants hold conference
            Aliens land for tea
            Princess Clarabella is born
            Invisible pizza delivered
            Cats hold annual election
            Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
            The sun melts
            Catapult stops working
            Astronaut falls into cheese
            Magic carpet races through rush hour
            Model produced by Porsche
            Computer calculates twice as fast
            Penguins launch space mission
            Fish fly at sunset
            Pigs airbrush graffiti masterpieces
            The world's longest hair strand found
            School teaches fish swarms
            King stands for election
            Scissors cut costs
            Talking shoes go missing
            Rock band destroys stage
            Invisible cat steals lunch
            Cactus marathon attracts curious participants

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 17 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d9641e4b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            A world language is introduced
            Fairy fulfills wish
            Energie Cottbus becomes German football champion
            Dog crossed with cat
            Horses serve as baristas
            Fantastical creatures vote on new anthem
            Time travelers play chess
            Unicorns coach football teams
            AI writes historical dates
            Panda solves world hunger
            Criminal caught
            Pluto declares independence
            Burka ban announced
            Moonlight tango at dawn
            Donkey is dubbed a knight
            Big cucumber lifted near Gerolstein
            Llamas run for president
            "The Kiss" is being painted
            Flowers sing in unison
            Trees begin speaking poetry at night
            Flying pigs invade Paris
            Cactus holds karaoke night
            Teachers forget the multiplication table
            Haunted toaster offers life advice
            Nobody wants to go to work
            Dog wins memory competition
            Battlefield becomes a war memorial
            Donald Trump forgotten at daycare
            Forgotten socks revolt against laundry
            Fish go on mountain walks
            Invisible banana theft reported
            Semlor at half price
            Rainflowers bloom in winter.
            Invisible paint causes chaos
            Yoga classes taught by goats
            Pineapple wins Nobel Prize
            General vaccination is introduced
            Flying pigs deliver mail
            House fair in Friedrichshafen
            Pumpkin carriage is declared not drivable

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 17 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d9641e4b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Octopus solves Rubik's Cube
            Plant pots grow flowers instantly
            Dancing trees cause traffic jam
            Mermaids audition for reality show
            Three-story buses are being built
            Wizards invent time machines
            Clouds begin to snore
            Raining tacos in downtown
            Ski jumper jumps over everything
            Every tree in city starts singing
            Royal imposter detected
            Socks reveal secrets when washed
            Bank robbery in Cairo
            Cats hold secret meetings
            Lady lives to 100
            Medicine found for the Moluccas
            Electric eels break dance championship
            Cookbooks sold out
            First diamond medal
            Gargle water swallowed
            Robot dog bakes cookies
            Talking plants open café
            Zebra changes name
            The fastest coffee machine
            Crystals work as therapists
            Invention of a sore throat
            Premiere in virtual theater
            Invisible ice cream disappears
            Smart PC turns off automatically
            Unicorn joins soccer team
            Flying pianos enchant the town
            Ice cream truck escapes
            Flying cats take over park
            Tape measures steal hearts
            Nevada ice sculpture exhibition cancelled
            Witches invent a new sport
            Pope leaves Scientology
            Hundredth birthday of the Pope
            Unicorns play volleyball
            Leafy greens sing opera

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 17 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d9641e4b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rabbits host talent show
            Gambler gambles everything, doesn't win
            Gates wins
            Fish take over city
            New color found: sparkle
            Bavarian tent collapsed
            Diaper is no longer dry
            Oliver Kahn undergoes gender reassignment surgery
            Socks disappear in a vortex
            Westphalian Peace
            Ghosts throw legendary parties
            Aliens steal winter coats
            Parrot employed as radio presenter
            Carrot machine invented
            Baby develops arm in nose
            Knights join a modern-day wrestling league
            Whale canceled
            Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
            Kangaroos form rock band
            Invisibility buffet sells out
            12,000th episode of The Simpsons aired
            Brain gym made compulsory in schools
            Good food is invented
            Spaceship lands for a pizza delivery.
            Cold War ended
            Same day two times
            Infinity becomes finite
            Squirrels hold treasure hunts
            All religions agree tolerance
            Penguin competes in Olympics
            Sneakers grow inflatable wheels
            Memory day for Columbus changes
            Mars colonized by squirrels
            Elf baristas offer advice
            Pirates discover online shopping
            Chickens stage a protest
            Kittens broker peace treaties
            Space hamsters start their own colony
            Magical shoes run away
            Goldfish wins memory competition

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 17 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d9641e4b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Loch Ness in Lake Constance
            Chickens start a fashion line
            Football World Cup in Iceland
            Carnival in Rio
            Diamonds grow in gardens
            Doll does flips
            Baking championship stops time
            Cheeta runs slov
            Ourang-outang wins World Memory Championship
            Chocolate factory explodes
            God emails new commandments
            Aliens open fast food
            Pineapples declare independence
            Ant plague in Hamburg
            Robots develop taste for gourmet food

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


