

# Training 17 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d9641e4b

Recall time: 15 min

1	Fish hold underwater debate
2	Scooter rolls on gravel
3	Card game memorized in 20 sec.
4	Rain stays in the air
5	Flowers bloom in emoji
6	Chocolate rain fetes city
7	Farmer gets stuck in milking machine
8	Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
9	Insects invade the city
10	Carnivorous plants as large as trees
11	Boss fires himself
12	Coffee mugs hold deep conversations
13	Bicycle race around Iceland
14	Pyramid suddenly stands upside down
15	Mayor adopts pet rock
16	Pirates form a union
17	Light bulb becomes famous artist
18	Plants hold conference
19	Aliens land for tea
20	Princess Clarabella is born
21	Invisible pizza delivered
22	Cats hold annual election
23	Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
24	The sun melts
25	Catapult stops working
26	Astronaut falls into cheese
27	Magic carpet races through rush hour
28	Model produced by Porsche
29	Computer calculates twice as fast
30	Penguins launch space mission
31	Fish fly at sunset
32	Pigs airbrush graffiti masterpieces
33	The world's longest hair strand found
34	School teaches fish swarms
35	King stands for election
36	Scissors cut costs
37	Talking shoes go missing
38	Rock band destroys stage
39	Invisible cat steals lunch
40	Cactus marathon attracts curious participants

# Training 17 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d9641e4b

Recall time: 15 min

41	A world language is introduced
42	Fairy fulfills wish
43	Energie Cottbus becomes German football champion
44	Dog crossed with cat
45	Horses serve as baristas
46	Fantastical creatures vote on new anthem
47	Time travelers play chess
48	Unicorns coach football teams
49	AI writes historical dates
50	Panda solves world hunger
51	Criminal caught
52	Pluto declares independence
53	Burka ban announced
54	Moonlight tango at dawn
55	Donkey is dubbed a knight
56	Big cucumber lifted near Gerolstein
57	Llamas run for president
58	"The Kiss" is being painted
59	Flowers sing in unison
60	Trees begin speaking poetry at night
61	Flying pigs invade Paris
62	Cactus holds karaoke night
63	Teachers forget the multiplication table
64	Haunted toaster offers life advice
65	Nobody wants to go to work
66	Dog wins memory competition
67	Battlefield becomes a war memorial
68	Donald Trump forgotten at daycare
69	Forgotten socks revolt against laundry
70	Fish go on mountain walks
71	Invisible banana theft reported
72	Semlor at half price
73	Rainflowers bloom in winter.
74	Invisible paint causes chaos
75	Yoga classes taught by goats
76	Pineapple wins Nobel Prize
77	General vaccination is introduced
78	Flying pigs deliver mail
79	House fair in Friedrichshafen
80	Pumpkin carriage is declared not drivable

# Training 17 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d9641e4b

Recall time: 15 min

81	Octopus solves Rubik's Cube
82	Plant pots grow flowers instantly
83	Dancing trees cause traffic jam
84	Mermaids audition for reality show
85	Three-story buses are being built
86	Wizards invent time machines
87	Clouds begin to snore
88	Raining tacos in downtown
89	Ski jumper jumps over everything
90	Every tree in city starts singing
91	Royal imposter detected
92	Socks reveal secrets when washed
93	Bank robbery in Cairo
94	Cats hold secret meetings
95	Lady lives to 100
96	Medicine found for the Moluccas
97	Electric eels break dance championship
98	Cookbooks sold out
99	First diamond medal
100	Gargle water swallowed
101	Robot dog bakes cookies
102	Talking plants open café
103	Zebra changes name
104	The fastest coffee machine
105	Crystals work as therapists
106	Invention of a sore throat
107	Premiere in virtual theater
108	Invisible ice cream disappears
109	Smart PC turns off automatically
110	Unicorn joins soccer team
111	Flying pianos enchant the town
112	Ice cream truck escapes
113	Flying cats take over park
114	Tape measures steal hearts
115	Nevada ice sculpture exhibition cancelled
116	Witches invent a new sport
117	Pope leaves Scientology
118	Hundredth birthday of the Pope
119	Unicorns play volleyball
120	Leafy greens sing opera

# Training 17 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d9641e4b

Recall time: 15 min

121	Rabbits host talent show
122	Gambler gambles everything, doesn't win
123	Gates wins
124	Fish take over city
125	New color found: sparkle
126	Bavarian tent collapsed
127	Diaper is no longer dry
128	Oliver Kahn undergoes gender reassignment surgery
129	Socks disappear in a vortex
130	Westphalian Peace
131	Ghosts throw legendary parties
132	Aliens steal winter coats
133	Parrot employed as radio presenter
134	Carrot machine invented
135	Baby develops arm in nose
136	Knights join a modern-day wrestling league
137	Whale canceled
138	Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
139	Kangaroos form rock band
140	Invisibility buffet sells out
141	12,000th episode of The Simpsons aired
142	Brain gym made compulsory in schools
143	Good food is invented
144	Spaceship lands for a pizza delivery.
145	Cold War ended
146	Same day two times
147	Infinity becomes finite
148	Squirrels hold treasure hunts
149	All religions agree tolerance
150	Penguin competes in Olympics
151	Sneakers grow inflatable wheels
152	Memory day for Columbus changes
153	Mars colonized by squirrels
154	Elf baristas offer advice
155	Pirates discover online shopping
156	Chickens stage a protest
157	Kittens broker peace treaties
158	Space hamsters start their own colony
159	Magical shoes run away
160	Goldfish wins memory competition

# Training 17 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d9641e4b

Recall time: 15 min

161	Loch Ness in Lake Constance
162	Chickens start a fashion line
163	Football World Cup in Iceland
164	Carnival in Rio
165	Diamonds grow in gardens
166	Doll does flips
167	Baking championship stops time
168	Cheetah runs slow
169	Orang-outang wins World Memory Championship
170	Chocolate factory explodes
171	God emails new commandments
172	Aliens open fast food
173	Pineapples declare independence
174	Ant plague in Hamburg
175	Robots develop taste for gourmet food